 1
1. INTRODUCTION
MA Series green type capacitors are manufactured by using green materials without lead and cadmium.
These capacitors feature series connection of multi-layer capacitor units in a MLCC to realize high voltage
performance. Reliable performances are built-in through exact formulation of dielectric powders, preparation
of conductive paste, advanced automatic manufacturing, and strict quality control to assure excellent control
in dielectric thickness, electrode integrity, and electrode-to-termination continuity.
4.HOW TO ORDER
MA 1808 XR － 102 K － 302 ER G
PDC Family
Size
Inch (mm)
1206 (3216)
1210 (3225)
1808 (4520)
1812 (4532)
2220 (5750)
2225 (5763)
Dielectric
CG: C0G
XR: X7R
 Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
R47=0.47pF
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1.0pF
100=10x100
   =10pF
Tolerance
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
 Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And R
is in place of
decimal point.
102= 1000 VDC
202= 2000 VDC
302= 3000 VDC
Packaging
PR: Tpae and Reel,
    Paper Tape
ER: Tape and Reel,
Embossed Tape
No Code: Bulk
Control Code
G: RoHS
compliant
2. FEATURES
a. Special interior design offers high voltage rating
in a given case size.
b. High reliability and stability.
c. RoHS compliant
3. APPLICATIONS
a. DC to DC converter.
b. High voltage coupling/DC blocking.
c. Back-lighting inverters.
d. LAN/WLAN interface.
e. Modem.
f. Power supplies.
 2
5. EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
6.GENERAL ELECTRICAL DATA
Dielectric NP0 X7R